ORI	D# 2089	9-2015, DIVISION OF WATER									
DEL	AND	AVENUE AREA WATER LINE IMPR	OVEME	NTS							
		CT NO. 1188, C.I.P. NO. 690236-100059									
		LATION, OPENED 7/29/15									
DID	17100										
	_			Engineer's I			1340 Wi	struction Co. ndsor Ave. s, OH 43211	Underground Utilities, I 416 W. Monroe St., P.O. Bo Monroeville, OH 4484		
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Total	Extended Total	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total
1	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	19,151	SY	\$2.00	\$38,302.00	\$1.75	\$33,514.25	\$1.47	\$0.63	\$2.10
		Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIA									
2	259	(Asphalt)	2	CY	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00
		Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type III B									
3	259	(Concrete)	4	CY	\$370.00	\$1,480.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00
4	259	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIC	1	CY	\$259.00	\$259.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$35.00	\$15.00	\$50.00
5	259	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type III (Brick)	1	CY	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$600.00	\$2,000.00
6	407	Tack Coat	2,874	GAL	\$3.00	\$8,622.00	\$2.60	\$7,472.40	\$1.82	\$0.78	\$2.60
		Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course (Medium									
7	448	Traffic), PG64-22	811	CY	\$100.00	\$81,100.00	\$206.00	\$167,066.00	\$119.00	\$51.00	\$170.00
8	608	Concrete Walk (4")	575	SF	\$50.00	\$28,750.00	\$7.00	\$4,025.00	\$11.20	\$4.80	\$16.00
9	609*	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type Standard	100	LF	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$31.00	\$3,100.00	\$35.00	\$15.00	\$50.00
10	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00
11	615	Temporary Pavement	3,669	SY	\$8.00	\$29,352.00	\$0.01	\$36.69	\$0.07	\$0.03	\$0.10
12	632	Loop Detector	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$2,205.00	\$945.00	\$3,150.00
13	659	Seeding and Mulching	711	SY	\$4.00	\$2,844.00	\$10.00	\$7,110.00	\$7.00	\$3.00	\$10.00
14	801	6" Water Pipe and Fittings	320	LF	\$90.00	\$28,800.00	\$75.00	\$24,000.00	\$81.20	\$34.80	\$116.00
15	801	8" Water Pipe and Fittings	10,127	LF	\$95.00	\$962,065.00	\$95.00	\$962,065.00	\$83.30	\$35.70	\$119.00
16	801	12" Water Pipe and Fittings	2,207	LF	\$125.00	\$275,875.00	\$155.00	\$342,085.00	\$112.00	\$48.00	\$160.00
17	801*	Concrete Blocking, Class C, Increase or Decrease	47	CY	\$70.00	\$3,290.00	\$100.00	\$4,700.00	\$70.00	\$30.00	\$100.00
18	801*	Ductile Iron Fittings, Increase or Decrease	2,845	LBS	\$2.00	\$5,690.00	\$2.50	\$7,112.50	\$2.10	\$0.90	\$3.00
19	802	6" Valve and Appurtenances	29	EA	\$875.00	\$25,375.00	\$1,300.00	\$37,700.00	\$840.00	\$360.00	\$1,200.00
20	802	8" Valve and Appurtenances	11	EA	\$1,045.00	\$11,495.00	\$1,600.00	\$17,600.00		\$450.00	\$1,500.00
21	802	12" Valve and Appurtenances	3	EA	\$1,075.00	\$3,225.00	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$1,680.00	\$720.00	\$2,400.00
22	805	3/4" Water Service Tap Transferred (Short)	134	EA	\$900.00	\$120,600.00	\$845.00	\$113,230.00	\$525.00	\$225.00	\$750.00
23	805	3/4" Water Service Tap Transferred (Long)	115	EA	\$1,200.00	\$138,000.00	\$925.00	\$106,375.00	\$630.00	\$270.00	\$900.00
24	805	1" Water Service Tap Transferred (Short)	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00
25	805	1" Water Service Tap Transferred (Long)	1	EA	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$840.00	\$360.00	\$1,200.00
26	805	2" Water Tubing	8	LF	\$50.00	\$400.00		\$640.00	\$105.00	\$45.00	\$150.00
27	805	2" Water Service Tap Transferred (Short)	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,540.00	\$660.00	\$2,200.00
28	805	2" Water Service Tap Transferred (Long)	3	EA	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00		\$1,750.00	\$750.00	\$2,500.00
29	805	4" Water Service Tap Transferred	1	EA	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00	\$4,900.00	\$2,100.00	\$7,000.00
30	805*	Curb Box	251	EA	\$40.00	\$10,040.00	\$70.00	\$17,570.00		\$15.00	\$50.00
31	807*	C.I. Ferrule Box and Cover	5	EA	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$35.00	\$15.00	\$50.00
32	809	Fire Hydrant	31	EA	\$2,275.00	\$70,525.00	\$2,750.00	\$85,250.00	\$1,540.00	\$660.00	\$2,200.00
33	810*	6-inch Hydrant Extension	5	EA	\$420.00	\$2,100.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00	\$350.00	\$150.00	\$500.00
34	810*	8-inch Hydrant Extension	5	EA	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$420.00	\$180.00	\$600.00

					Engineer	's Estimate	Conie Coni 1340 Wi Columbus	Underground Utilities, I 416 W. Monroe St., P.O. Bo Monroeville, OH 4484'					
Ref.	Item					Extended							
No.	No.	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Total	Total	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total		
35	810*	12-inch Hydrant Extension	5	EA	\$475.00	\$2,375.00	\$265.00	\$1,325.00	\$420.00	\$180.00	\$600.00		
36		24-inch Hydrant Extension	5	EA	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$335.00	\$1,675.00	\$490.00	\$210.00	\$700.00		
37		Increase or Decrease in Excavation and Backfill	84	CY	\$25.00	\$2,100.00	\$25.00	\$2,100.00	\$21.00	\$9.00	\$30.00		
38	815	Crushed Stone or Gravel	6	CY	\$35.00	\$210.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$35.00	\$15.00	\$50.00		
39	SPEC	Permanent Pavement Replacement	1,019	CY	\$220.00	\$224,180.00	\$180.00	\$183,420.00		\$60.00	\$200.00		
40		Heat Welding	16	SY	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$125.00	\$2,000.00		\$21.00	\$70.00		
41		Survey Coordinates	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	, ,	\$600.00	\$2,000.00		
42		Project Identification Signs	5	EA	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00		\$150.00	\$500.00		
43	~	Sediment & Erosion Control	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	, ,	\$600.00	\$2,000.00		
44	44 SPEC Temporary Seeding and Mulching 711 SY			SY	\$4.00	\$2,844.00	\$0.50	\$355.50	\$0.70	\$0.30	\$1.00		
			SUBTO	TAL		\$2,174,498.00		\$2,206,252.34					
	Special	CONTINGENC	Y (15% of s	ubtotal)		\$326,174.70		\$330,937.85					
		В	SIDDER'S T	OTAL		\$2,500,672.70		\$2,537,190.19					
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGIN	IEER'S EST	MATE	1.46%				%				
		(1) Addendum Ackldgmnt.	Completed?	(Pg 3)									
		Bid Signature Page Co			·								
					·								
		Contract Cor	•								34-1248942 (e		
		Bid Proposal Signature Affidavit	-					n/a					
		Bonding C	ompany (Pg.	26-28)			Ohio I	Farmers Insurance Co.			Cincinr		
		Proposed Sul	os C.C.? (Pg.	40-41)				yes					
		Bid Affidavit Cor	nplete? (Pgs.	53-54)				yes					
		Prime & (applicable) Subs Prequalit		ye			es yes; only U.U. pre-qualified, subs						
		Applicable Loan Forms Included? (Pg	65, 76)				yes		no	; listed supplier,			
								Rath Builder	rs Supply wa	as listed as their l			
* = D	= Denotes Contingency Item to be used as directed by the Division of Water Engineer										re a supplier, not		
	Benotes Contingency item to be used as directed by the Bivision of Water Engineer								Rath also ha	s an expired	C.C.#.		

ORI	D# 2089	9-2015, DIVISION OF WATER													
DEI	LAND	AVENUE AREA WATER LINE IMPR	OVEME	NTS											
		CT NO. 1188, C.I.P. NO. 690236-100059	1												
		JLATION, OPENED 7/29/15													
D. C	T				1c. x 428,							Elite Excavating Co. of Ohio 4500 Snodgrass Rd. Mansfield, OH 44903			
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total			
1	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	19,151	SY	\$40,217.10	\$0.00	\$1.90	\$1.90	\$36,386.90	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00			
2	259	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIA (Asphalt)	2	CY	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$1,000.00			
		Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type III B													
3	259	(Concrete)	4	CY	\$4,000.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$480.00	\$1,920.00	\$900.00	\$600.00	\$1,500.00			
4	259	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIC	1	CY	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$130.00	\$230.00	\$230.00	\$30.00	\$20.00	\$50.00			
5	259	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type III (Brick)	1	CY	\$2,000.00	\$625.00	\$500.00	\$1,125.00	\$1,125.00	\$900.00	\$600.00	\$1,500.00			
6	407	Tack Coat	2,874	GAL	\$7,472.40	\$1.25	\$1.00	\$2.25	\$6,466.50	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$3.00			
		Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course (Medium													
7	448	Traffic), PG64-22	811	CY	\$137,870.00	\$100.00			\$149,224.00		\$72.00	\$180.00			
8	608	Concrete Walk (4")	575	SF	\$9,200.00	\$4.25		-	\$5,318.75	\$11.00	\$7.00	\$18.00			
9	609*	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type Standard	100	LF	\$5,000.00	\$20.00			\$4,000.00	\$27.00	\$18.00	\$45.00			
10	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$10,000.00		\$30,000.00			\$12,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$20,000.00			
11	615	Temporary Pavement	3,669	SY	\$366.90	\$2.50				\$10.00	\$7.00	\$17.00			
12	632	Loop Detector	1	EA	\$3,150.00	\$1,000.00			\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00		\$3,000.00			
13	659	Seeding and Mulching	711	SY	\$7,110.00	\$2.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\$4,977.00	\$7.00	\$5.00	\$12.00			
14	801	6" Water Pipe and Fittings	320	LF	\$37,120.00	\$50.00			\$30,720.00	\$87.00	\$58.00	\$145.00			
15	801	8" Water Pipe and Fittings	10,127	LF	\$1,205,113.00	\$50.00	· ·		\$860,795.00	\$59.00	\$40.00	\$99.00			
16	801	12" Water Pipe and Fittings	2,207	LF	\$353,120.00	\$60.00	\$59.00	\$119.00	\$262,633.00	\$88.00	\$58.00	\$146.00			
17	801*	Concrete Blocking, Class C, Increase or Decrease	47	CY	\$4,700.00	\$100.00			\$4,700.00		\$20.00	\$50.00			
18	801*	Ductile Iron Fittings, Increase or Decrease	2,845	LBS	\$8,535.00	\$2.00			\$11,380.00	\$0.60	\$0.40	\$1.00			
19	802	6" Valve and Appurtenances	29	EA	\$34,800.00	\$800.00		-	\$43,500.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00			
20	802	8" Valve and Appurtenances	11	EA	\$16,500.00	\$900.00			\$19,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,600.00			
21	802	12" Valve and Appurtenances	3	EA	\$7,200.00	\$1,500.00			\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00			
22	805	3/4" Water Service Tap Transferred (Short)	134	EA	\$100,500.00	\$700.00			\$187,600.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$1,300.00			
23	805	3/4" Water Service Tap Transferred (Long)	115	EA	\$103,500.00	\$900.00			\$207,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$700.00	\$1,800.00			
24	805	1" Water Service Tap Transferred (Short)	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$700.00			\$1,400.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$1,400.00			
25	805	1" Water Service Tap Transferred (Long)	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$900.00			\$1,800.00		\$800.00	\$2,000.00			
26	805	2" Water Tubing	8	LF	\$1,200.00							\$200.00			
27	805	2" Water Service Tap Transferred (Short)	1	EA	\$2,200.00	\$1,000.00				- /		\$2,500.00			
28	805	2" Water Service Tap Transferred (Long)	3	EA	\$7,500.00	\$1,400.00						\$3,000.00			
29 30	805	4" Water Service Tap Transferred	1	EA	\$7,000.00	\$2,500.00				\$4,200.00		\$7,000.00			
	805*	Curb Box	251	EA	\$12,550.00	\$100.00					\$10.00	\$25.00			
31	807*	C.I. Ferrule Box and Cover	5	EA	\$250.00	\$50.00					\$20.00	\$50.00			
33	809 810*	Fire Hydrant 6-inch Hydrant Extension	31	EA	\$68,200.00 \$2,500.00	\$1,500.00				\$2,400.00		\$4,000.00			
34	810*	8-inch Hydrant Extension	5	EA EA	\$2,500.00	\$200.00 \$250.00				\$210.00 \$225.00	\$140.00 \$150.00	\$350.00 \$375.00			
54	010"	o-men riyurani extension)	EA	\$5,000.00	\$230.00	ֆ∠00.00	\$450.00	\$2,230.00	\$223.00		\$3/5.00 b bd5f 5-3-5f02/			

					nc. x 428, 7		8077	nbert, Inc. Memorial Dr. City, OH 43064		Elite Excavating Co. of Ohio 4500 Snodgrass Rd. Mansfield, OH 44903			
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Est. Otv's	Units	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	
35	810*	12-inch Hydrant Extension	5	EA	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$200.00	\$450.00		\$225.00	\$150.00	\$375.00	
36		24-inch Hydrant Extension	5	EA	\$3,500.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$500.00		\$270.00	\$180.00	\$450.00	
37		Increase or Decrease in Excavation and Backfill	84	CY	\$2,520.00					\$9.00	\$6.00	\$15.00	
38	815	Crushed Stone or Gravel	6	CY	\$300.00	121111				\$30.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	
39	SPEC	Permanent Pavement Replacement	1,019	CY	\$203,800.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$350.00	\$356,650.00	\$160.00	\$105.00	\$265.00	
40	SPEC	Heat Welding	16	SY	\$1,120.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$120.00	\$1,920.00	\$270.00	\$180.00	\$450.00	
41	SPEC	Survey Coordinates	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	
42	SPEC	Project Identification Signs	5	EA	\$2,500.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$300.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	
43	~	Sediment & Erosion Control	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	
44	SPEC Temporary Seeding and Mulching 711 SY				\$711.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$711.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	
	SUBTOTAL								\$2,437,242.15				
	Special	CONTINGENC	Y (15% of s	ubtotal)	\$364,136.31				\$365,586.32				
		В	SIDDER'S T	OTAL	\$2,791,711.71				\$2,802,828.47				
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGIN	EER'S EST	MATE	11.64%	12.08%							
		(1) Addendum Ackldgmnt.	Completed?	(Pg. 3)	yes	ves							
		Bid Signature Page Co		· • ·	,				yes				
					xp. 4/9/17, MAJ)			21 1020004 (av	p. 6/24/16, MAJ)			20-1643186 (e	
				· <u> </u>	1			31-1029004 (CX				20-1043180 (0	
		Bid Proposal Signature Affidavit	-		•		D1 !1		n/a		m 1 6	1 0 0	
					ati Insurance Co.		Phil	*	nity Insurance Co.		Travelers C	asualty & Suret	
		Proposed Sul	os C.C.? (Pg.	40-41)	yes			Bakaar Er	nterprises inactive				
		Bid Affidavit Cor	nplete? (Pgs.	53-54)	yes				yes				
		Prime & (applicable) Subs Prequalit	Pg. 49)	lon't need license	ves; only	Danbert pre-	-qualified, subs	don't need license					
	Applicable Loan Forms Included? (Pgs. 55-56, 62-65, 76					J , J	1		No	Yes, subm	itted Good Fa	aith Effort since	
				MBE/WBE	No WBE pa	arcticipation a	and no Good Fai	th Effort	Non-respons	ive; did not a	cknowledge Ad		
* = D	enotes Co	ntingency Item to be used as directed by the Division	of Water Eng	zineer	subcontractor.	•				-			
	- Denotes Contingency item to be used as directed by the Division of water Engineer												

4

ORI	D# 2089	9-2015, DIVISION OF WATER			
DEL	AND A	AVENUE AREA WATER LINE IMPR	OVEME	NTS	
CON	NTRA(CT NO. 1188, C.I.P. NO. 690236-100059			
-		LATION, OPENED 7/29/15			
DID	TABC	Entron, of Energy (12)/13			
					, Inc.
Ref.	Item				
No.	No.	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Extended Total
1	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	19,151	SY	\$38,302.00
		Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIA	.,.		, ,
2	259	(Asphalt)	2	CY	\$2,000.00
		Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type III B			
3	259	(Concrete)	4	CY	\$6,000.00
4	259	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIC	1	CY	\$50.00
5	259	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type III (Brick)	1	CY	\$1,500.00
6	407	Tack Coat	2,874	GAL	\$8,622.00
		Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course (Medium			
7	448	Traffic), PG64-22	811	CY	\$145,980.00
8	608	Concrete Walk (4")	575	SF	\$10,350.00
9	609*	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type Standard	100	LF	\$4,500.00
10	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$20,000.00
11	615	Temporary Pavement	3,669	SY	\$62,373.00
12	632	Loop Detector	1	EA	\$3,000.00
13	659	Seeding and Mulching	711	SY	\$8,532.00
14	801	6" Water Pipe and Fittings	320	LF	\$46,400.00
15	801	8" Water Pipe and Fittings	10,127	LF	\$1,002,573.00
16	801	12" Water Pipe and Fittings	2,207	LF	\$322,222.00
17	801*	Concrete Blocking, Class C, Increase or Decrease	47	CV	\$2,350.00
18	801*	Ductile Iron Fittings, Increase or Decrease	2,845	CY LBS	\$2,845.00
19	802	6" Valve and Appurtenances	29	EA	\$34,800.00
20	802	8" Valve and Appurtenances	11	EA	\$17,600.00
21	802	12" Valve and Appurtenances	3	EA	\$7,500.00
22	805	3/4" Water Service Tap Transferred (Short)	134	EA	\$174,200.00
23	805	3/4" Water Service Tap Transferred (Long)	115	EA	\$207,000.00
24	805	1" Water Service Tap Transferred (Short)	1	EA	\$1,400.00
25	805	1" Water Service Tap Transferred (Long)	1	EA	\$2,000.00
26	805	2" Water Tubing	8	LF	\$1,600.00
27	805	2" Water Service Tap Transferred (Short)	1	EA	\$2,500.00
28	805	2" Water Service Tap Transferred (Long)	3	EA	\$9,000.00
29	805	4" Water Service Tap Transferred	1	EA	\$7,000.00
30	805*	Curb Box	251	EA	\$6,275.00
31	807*	C.I. Ferrule Box and Cover	5	EA	\$250.00
32	809	Fire Hydrant	31	EA	\$124,000.00
33	810*	6-inch Hydrant Extension	5	EA	\$1,750.00
34	810*	8-inch Hydrant Extension	5	EA	\$1,875.00

					o, Inc.						
Ref.	Item No.	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Extended Total						
35	810*	12-inch Hydrant Extension	5	EA	\$1,875.00						
36	810*	24-inch Hydrant Extension	5	EA	\$2,250.00						
37	811*	Increase or Decrease in Excavation and Backfill	84	CY	\$1,260.00						
38	815	Crushed Stone or Gravel	6	CY	\$300.00						
39	SPEC	Permanent Pavement Replacement	1,019	CY	\$270,035.00						
40	SPEC	Heat Welding	16	SY	\$7,200.00						
41	SPEC	Survey Coordinates	1	LS	\$10,000.00						
42	SPEC	Project Identification Signs	5	EA	\$2,500.00						
43	SPEC	Sediment & Erosion Control	1	LS	\$2,500.00						
44	SPEC	Temporary Seeding and Mulching	711	SY	\$2,133.00						
SUBTOTAL											
	Special	CONTINGENC	Y (15% of s	ubtotal)	\$387,960.30						
		Е	SIDDER'S T	OTAL	\$2,974,362.30						
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGIN	EER'S EST	MATE	18.94%						
		(1) Addendum Ackldgmnt.	Completed?	(Pg. 3)	no						
		Bid Signature Page Co	ompleted ? (I	Pg. 3-4)	yes						
		Contract Cor	npliance No.	(Pg. 4)	кр. 4/7/17, MAJ)						
		Bid Proposal Signature Affidavit	_		yes						
					y Co. of America						
		Proposed Sul			yes						
		Bid Affidavit Cor	nplete? (Pgs.	53-54)	yes						
		Prime & (applicable) Subs Prequalit	fied to Bid? (Pg. 49)	yes						
		Applicable Loan Forms Included? (Pg									
					dendum #1						
* = D	enotes Co	ontingency Item to be used as directed by the Division	of Water En	gineer							
			[

ORI	D# 2089	9-2015, DIVISION OF WATER										
DEI	LAND A	AVENUE AREA WATER LINE IMPR	OVEME	NTS								
		CT NO. 1188, C.I.P. NO. 690236-100059	1									
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·										
RID	TABU	LATION, OPENED 7/29/15										
						Shelly	& Sands, Inc.			Kenmore C	onstruction Co.	, Inc.
							Harmon Ave.				Frank Rd.	
	<u>-</u> .					Columb	ous, OH 43223		Columbus, OH 43223			
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
1	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	19,151	SY	\$0.00		\$2.00		\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	
		Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIA										
2	259	(Asphalt)	2	CY	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
		Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type III B										
3	259	(Concrete)	4	CY	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
4	259	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIC	1	CY	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
5	259	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type III (Brick)	1	CY	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$550.00	\$250.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
6	407	Tack Coat	2,874	GAL	\$1.25	\$1.25	\$2.50	\$7,185.00	\$1.20	\$1.00	\$2.20	\$6,322.80
		Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course (Medium										
7	448	Traffic), PG64-22	811	CY	\$82.50	\$82.50	\$165.00	\$133,815.00	\$100.00	\$85.00	\$185.00	\$150,035.00
8	608	Concrete Walk (4")	575	SF	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$12.00	\$6,900.00	\$2.00	\$5.00	\$7.00	·
9	609*	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type Standard	100	LF	\$32.50		\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$35.00	
10	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS		\$360,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00		\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	
11	615	Temporary Pavement	3,669	SY	\$1.25	\$1.25	\$2.50	·	\$1.50	\$1.50	\$3.00	
12	632	Loop Detector	1	EA	\$1,000.00		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,350.00		\$2,700.00	
13	659	Seeding and Mulching	711	SY	\$5.25	\$5.25	\$10.50		\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	·
14		6" Water Pipe and Fittings	320	LF	\$66.00	\$66.00	\$132.00	\$42,240.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	
15	801	8" Water Pipe and Fittings	10,127	LF	\$44.00	\$44.00	\$88.00	\$891,176.00	\$55.00	\$50.00	\$105.00	
16	801	12" Water Pipe and Fittings	2,207	LF	\$71.00	\$71.00	\$142.00	\$313,394.00	\$80.00	\$45.00	\$125.00	\$275,875.00
1.7	0014		45	GV.	# 60.00	# 50.00	#120.00	Φ.Σ. 640.00	* 4 * 0 0	0.45 .00	***	\$4.220.00
17 18	801* 801*	Concrete Blocking, Class C, Increase or Decrease	47	CY LBS	\$60.00 \$1.50		\$120.00 \$3.00	\$5,640.00 \$8,535.00	\$45.00 \$0.50	\$45.00 \$1.00	\$90.00 \$1.50	
19	802	Ductile Iron Fittings, Increase or Decrease 6" Valve and Appurtenances	2,845 29	EA	\$650.00		\$1,300.00	\$37,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,300.00	
20	802	8" Valve and Appurtenances	11	EA	\$800.00		\$1,600.00		\$1,400.00	\$400.00	\$1,800.00	
21	802	12" Valve and Appurtenances	3	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$500.00	\$2,600.00	
22	805	3/4" Water Service Tap Transferred (Short)	134	EA	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$201,000.00	\$600.00	\$900.00	\$1,500.00	
23	805	3/4" Water Service Tap Transferred (Long)	115	EA	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$1,750.00	\$201,250.00	\$650.00		\$1,900.00	
24	805	1" Water Service Tap Transferred (Short)	1	EA	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$700.00		\$1,800.00	
25	805	1" Water Service Tap Transferred (Long)	1	EA	\$900.00		\$1,800.00		\$800.00	. ,	\$2,000.00	
26		2" Water Tubing	8	LF	\$110.00		\$220.00					
27	805	2" Water Service Tap Transferred (Short)	1	EA	\$1,500.00		\$3,000.00		\$1,200.00		\$2,200.00	
28	805	2" Water Service Tap Transferred (Long)	3	EA	\$1,350.00		\$2,700.00		\$1,500.00		\$2,500.00	
29		4" Water Service Tap Transferred	1	EA	\$4,300.00		\$8,600.00		\$5,000.00		\$7,000.00	
30	805*	Curb Box	251	EA	\$35.00		\$70.00		\$30.00		\$50.00	
31	807*	C.I. Ferrule Box and Cover	5	EA	\$30.00		\$60.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
32	809	Fire Hydrant	31	EA	\$1,385.00	\$1,385.00	\$2,770.00	\$85,870.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$99,200.00
33	810*	6-inch Hydrant Extension	5	EA	\$345.00		\$690.00		\$200.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	
34	810*	8-inch Hydrant Extension	5	EA	\$365.00	\$365.00	\$730.00	\$3,650.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00

7

						1515 H	& Sands, Inc. Iarmon Ave. ous, OH 43223		Kenmore Construction Co., Inc. 808 Frank Rd. Columbus, OH 43223					
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total		
35	810*	12-inch Hydrant Extension	5	EA	\$370.00	\$370.00	\$740.00	\$3,700.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00		
36	810*	24-inch Hydrant Extension	5	EA	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$840.00	\$4,200.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00		
37	811*	Increase or Decrease in Excavation and Backfill	84	CY	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$4,200.00	\$25.00					
38	815	Crushed Stone or Gravel	6	CY	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$80.00	\$480.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$55.00	\$330.00		
39	SPEC	Permanent Pavement Replacement	1,019	CY	\$92.50	\$92.50	\$185.00	\$188,515.00	\$250.00	\$220.00	\$470.00	\$478,930.00		
40		Heat Welding	16	SY	\$32.50	\$32.50	\$65.00	\$1,040.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00		
41		Survey Coordinates	1	LS	\$0.00	, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,,	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$0.00	\$5,000.00 \$200.00	\$5,000.00 \$1,000.00	\$5,000.00		
42		Project Identification Signs	5	EA	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$660.00	\$3,300.00	\$800.00	\$5,000.00				
43	~	Sediment & Erosion Control	1 711	LS	\$10,550.00	\$10,550.00	\$21,100.00	\$21,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00				
44	SPEC	Temporary Seeding and Mulching	SY	\$1.10	\$1.10	\$2.20	\$1,564.20	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$711.00			
	SUBTOTAL							\$2,728,774.20				\$2,788,040.30		
	Special	CONTINGENC	Y (15% of s	ubtotal)				\$409,316.13				\$418,206.05		
		В	SIDDER'S T	OTAL				\$3,138,090.33				\$3,206,246.35		
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGIN	EER'S EST	MATE				25.49%	28.22%					
		(1) Addendum Ackldgmnt.	Completed?	(Pg. 3)				yes	yes					
		Bid Signature Page Co		` ` '				yes	·					
		Contract Cor					21 /251261 (a	xp. 1/6/16, MAJ)	,					
							31-4331201 (6	•						
		Bid Proposal Signature Affidavit	-		O1: F		/T 1 G	yes						
			1 7 0		Ohio Farme	rs Insurance Co	o./Travelers Ca	sualty & Surety Co				ers Insurance Co.		
		Proposed Sub	os C.C.? (Pg.	40-41)				yes		subs a	re C.C. but sup	plier (Rath) is not		
		Bid Affidavit Cor	nplete? (Pgs.	53-54)				yes				yes		
		Prime & (applicable) Subs Prequalit					yes	es yes						
		Applicable Loan Forms Included? (Pg	s. 55-56, 62-	65, 76)				No	·					
					No MBE pa	rcticipation an	d no Good Faitl	Effort		11 2		their MBE/WBE		
* = D	enotes Co	ntingency Item to be used as directed by the Division	of Water Eng	gineer							e a supplier, not	subcontractor.		
								Rath also ha	s an expired (C.C.#.				

ORI	D# 2089	0-2015, DIVISION OF WATER					_				_	
DEI	LAND A	AVENUE AREA WATER LINE IMPR	OVEME	NTS								
CON	NTRAC	CT NO. 1188, C.I.P. NO. 690236-100059										
		LATION, OPENED 7/29/15										
ы	IADU	LATION, OF ENED 1/29/13										
							amo & Sons, In	с.			Savko & Sons, I Shuster Rd.	nc.
							D Lacon Rd.					
Ref.	Item					HIIIIa	rd, OH 43026			Colum	bus, OH 43216	
No.	No.	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total
1	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	19,151	SY	\$0.00	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$47,877.50	\$0.00	\$3.30	\$3.30	\$63,198.30
		Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIA										
2	259	(Asphalt)	2	CY	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,342.00	\$1,392.00	\$2,784.00
		Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type III B						** 400.00				A. 100 00
3	259	(Concrete)	4	CY	\$150.00	\$470.00	\$620.00	\$2,480.00	\$100.00	\$258.00	\$358.00	\$1,432.00
4	259	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type IIIC	1	CY	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$195.00	\$220.00	\$220.00
5	259	Driveway Pavement Replacement, Type III (Brick)	1	CY	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,390.00	\$2,140.00	\$2,140.00
6	407	Tack Coat	2,874	GAL	\$1.50	\$1.25	\$2.75	\$7,903.50	\$2.50	\$1.40	\$3.90	\$11,208.60
		Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course (Medium										
7	448	Traffic), PG64-22	811	CY	\$120.00	\$65.00	\$185.00	\$150,035.00	\$130.00	\$91.00	\$221.00	\$179,231.00
8	608	Concrete Walk (4")	575	SF	\$3.00	\$6.50	\$9.50	\$5,462.50	\$2.00		\$8.90	\$5,117.50
9	609*	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type Standard	100	LF	\$7.00	\$28.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$7.00	\$46.80	\$53.80	\$5,380.00
10	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$28,500.00		\$78,500.00	\$78,500.00		\$82,720.00	\$82,720.00	\$82,720.00
11	615	Temporary Pavement	3,669	SY	\$0.01	\$0.00	\$0.01	\$36.69	\$18.00	\$1.00	\$19.00	\$69,711.00
12	632	Loop Detector	1	EA	\$500.00	\$1,740.00	\$2,240.00	\$2,240.00	\$750.00		\$3,867.00	\$3,867.00
13	659	Seeding and Mulching	711	SY	\$3.25	\$10.00	\$13.25	\$9,420.75	\$2.00	\$9.10	\$11.10	\$7,892.10
14	801	6" Water Pipe and Fittings	320	LF LF	\$30.00	\$68.00	\$98.00	\$31,360.00	\$40.00	\$112.00	\$152.00	\$48,640.00 \$1,681,082.00
15 16	801 801	8" Water Pipe and Fittings 12" Water Pipe and Fittings	10,127	LF	\$37.00 \$59.00	\$90.00	\$127.00	\$1,286,129.00 \$417,123.00	\$50.00 \$60.00	\$116.00	\$166.00	\$487,747.00
10	801	12 Water Pipe and Fittings	2,207	LF	\$39.00	\$130.00	\$189.00	\$417,125.00	\$60.00	\$161.00	\$221.00	\$467,747.00
17	801*	Concrete Blocking, Class C, Increase or Decrease	47	CY	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$110.00	\$5,170.00	\$95.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$4,700.00
18	801*	Ductile Iron Fittings, Increase or Decrease	2,845	LBS	\$2.50	\$0.00	\$2.50		\$2.50		\$3.50	\$9,957.50
19	802	6" Valve and Appurtenances	29	EA	\$1,000.00	\$550.00	\$1,550.00	\$44,950.00	\$1,300.00	\$686.00	\$1,986.00	\$57,594.00
20	802	8" Valve and Appurtenances	11	EA	\$1,300.00	\$600.00	\$1,900.00	\$20,900.00	\$1,600.00		\$2,743.00	\$30,173.00
21	802	12" Valve and Appurtenances	3	EA	\$2,100.00	\$675.00	\$2,775.00	\$8,325.00	\$2,200.00		\$3,921.00	\$11,763.00
22	805	3/4" Water Service Tap Transferred (Short)	134	EA	\$170.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,170.00	\$156,780.00	\$200.00		\$2,535.00	\$339,690.00
23	805	3/4" Water Service Tap Transferred (Long)	115	EA	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$207,000.00	\$300.00	-	\$3,198.00	\$367,770.00
24	805	1" Water Service Tap Transferred (Short)	1	EA	\$325.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,825.00	\$1,825.00	\$200.00	\$2,954.00	\$3,154.00	\$3,154.00
25	805	1" Water Service Tap Transferred (Long)	1	EA	\$435.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,435.00	\$2,435.00	\$300.00	\$2,854.00	\$3,154.00	\$3,154.00
26	805	2" Water Tubing	8	LF	\$20.00	\$90.00	\$110.00		\$70.00	\$381.00	\$451.00	\$3,608.00
27	805	2" Water Service Tap Transferred (Short)	1	EA	\$950.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$2,950.00	\$700.00		\$4,552.00	\$4,552.00
28	805	2" Water Service Tap Transferred (Long)	3	EA	\$950.00		\$3,250.00		\$900.00		\$4,727.00	\$14,181.00
29	805	4" Water Service Tap Transferred	1	EA	\$2,400.00		\$9,400.00		\$3,000.00	-	\$10,540.00	\$10,540.00
30	805*	Curb Box	251	EA	\$70.00	\$5.00	\$75.00		\$65.00		\$89.50	\$22,464.50
31	807*	C.I. Ferrule Box and Cover	5	EA	\$75.00	\$100.00	\$175.00	\$875.00	\$140.00		\$168.00	\$840.00
32	809	Fire Hydrant	31	EA	\$1,550.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,550.00		\$1,700.00	-	\$2,347.00	\$72,757.00
33	810*	6-inch Hydrant Extension	5	EA	\$225.00	\$175.00	\$400.00		\$330.00	\$338.00	\$668.00	\$3,340.00
34	810*	8-inch Hydrant Extension	5	EA	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$369.00	\$769.00	\$3,845.00

						367	amo & Sons, In 0 Lacon Rd. rd, OH 43026	c.	Nickolas Savko & Sons, Inc. 4636 Shuster Rd. Columbus, OH 43216				
Ref. No.	Item No.	Description	Est. Qty's	Units	Material	Labor	Total	Extended Total	Material	Material Labor Total Exte			
35	810*	12-inch Hydrant Extension	5	EA	\$260.00	\$200.00	\$460.00	\$2,300.00	\$420.00	\$319.00	\$739.00	\$3,695.00	
36	810*	24-inch Hydrant Extension	5	EA	\$350.00	\$210.00	\$560.00	\$2,800.00	\$450.00	\$374.00	\$824.00	\$4,120.00	
37	811*	Increase or Decrease in Excavation and Backfill	84	CY	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$80.00	\$6,720.00	\$30.00	\$3,780.00			
38	815	Crushed Stone or Gravel	6	CY	\$35.00	\$40.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$30.00				
39	SPEC	Permanent Pavement Replacement	1,019	CY	\$210.00	\$55.00	\$265.00	\$270,035.00	\$120.00	\$120.00 \$134.00 \$254.00 \$2			
40		Heat Welding	16	SY	\$20.00	\$35.00	\$55.00	· ·	\$0.00	\$1,184.00			
41		Survey Coordinates	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$15,000.00	·	\$0.00	\$21,220.00			
42		Project Identification Signs	5	EA	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$800.00		\$500.00	\$5,525.00			
43	5120	Sediment & Erosion Control	1	LS	\$2,800.00	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$6,800.00		\$3,000.00	\$10,440.00			
44	SPEC	Temporary Seeding and Mulching	711	SY	\$0.75	\$0.25	\$1.00	\$711.00	\$0.50	\$5.00	\$5.50	\$3,910.50	
			SUBTO'	TAL				\$2,964,596.44				\$3,929,650.20	
	Special	CONTINGENC	Y (15% of st	ubtotal)				\$444,689.47				\$589,447.53	
		Е	SIDDER'S T	OTAL				\$3,409,285.91				\$4,519,097.73	
		% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGIN	EER'S ESTI	MATE				36.33%	80.72%				
		(1) Addendum Ackldgmnt.	Completed?	(Pg. 3)				yes					
		Bid Signature Page Co		` ` '				yes					
		Contract Cor				2	1 0724966 (over	. 12/16/15, MAJ)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
				` ' '			1-0724800 (exp				31-090/302 (6x	•	
		Bid Proposal Signature Affidavit		Š				yes				yes	
		<u>v</u> _	ompany (Pg.					ers Insurance Co.			Ohio Farm	ers Insurance Co.	
		Proposed Sul	os C.C.? (Pg.	40-41)		No;	Donley Concret	e Cutting inactive				yes	
		Bid Affidavit Cor	nplete? (Pgs.	53-54)				yes				yes	
		Prime & (applicable) Subs Prequalit	Pg. 49)				yes						
		Applicable Loan Forms Included? (Pg			yes				1				
					Bid Bond (fe	orm B3) not	signed by contra						
* = D	enotes Co	ntingency Item to be used as directed by the Division	of Water Eng		· ·		•						
				,									